
Central
Post Season Football Roster

School: Central Class: 3A District: 3
Head Coach: Tyrran Scroggins Superintendent: Donna Hargens
Work Phone: (502)485-8226 Principal: Daniel Withers

FAX: (502)485-7034 Athletic Director: Marlon Miller
Mascot Name: Yellowjackets Enrollment:
School Colors: Black & Gold

Assistant Coaches
& Support Staff:

Assistant Coach: Terry Rice-Locket 
Assistant Coach: Kyle Rider (Position Coach - Running Backs)
Assistant Coach: James Simpson 
Assistant Coach: Kenneth White, Sr. 
Assistant Coach: Nathaniel Payne 
Assistant Coach: William K Leach, Sr. (Position Coach - Quarterbacks)
Assistant Coach: William M Black, Jr. (Position Coach - Offensive Line)
Assistant Coach: Raesean Bruce (Position Coach - Receivers)
Assistant Coach: Christopher Franklin (Position Coach - Secondary)
Assistant Coach: Lamont Jenkins 
Assistant Coach: Norman Alvis, Jr. 

Team Roster (by last name)
Jersey Position

Home Away Name Ht. Wt. Offensive Defensive Class
83 83 Raiden Anderson 5' 5" 130 WR Soph.
2 2 Clavon Armstong 5' 11" 160 WR Junior

55 55 Taylor Austin 6' 1" 295 OL Senior
19 19 Quincy Baines 5' 9" 145 DB Soph.
91 91 Marquis Barbee 6' 1" 190 DB Soph.
89 89 Raymond Batts 5' 10" 135 WR Soph.
25 25 Stevon Beason 5' 9" 195 RB Senior
88 88 Melvin Blakey 5' 7" 120 WR Fresh.
81 81 Jaquan Bolden 6' 1" 185 TE Soph.
90  90 Jawon Bowman 5' 7" 205 Soph.
39 39 Luke Bowman 6' 0" 190 LB Fresh.
36 36 Michael Branch 6' 0" 175 LB Soph.
14 14 Kenndal Briggs 5' 8" 160 DB Junior
48 48 Jaquan Brown 5' 9" 150 S Junior
17 17 Kambrin Brown 5' 11" 175 WR Junior
31 31 Nolan Childress 5' 8" 175 LB Soph.
65 65 Ronnall Clark 5' 11" 220 OL OL Fresh.
60 60 Jamar Crawford 5' 6" 145 LB Fresh.
13 13 Andreus Crittenden 5' 6" 160 S Junior
18 18 Kienan Crutcher 6' 1" 175 WR Senior
23 23 Keontay Curry 5' 10" 210 LB Junior
76 76 Sermoin Dawson 5' 11" 195 OL Soph.
20 20 Jonathan Dooley 5' 10" 215 LB Soph.
8 8 Aaron Duncan 5' 7" 180 LB Junior

34 34 Anthony Easton 5' 7" 135 DB Senior
64 64 DeShawn Fenwick 5' 4" 125 RB RB Fresh.
11 11 Adrian Ferguson 5' 6" 140 RB Senior
43 43 Michael Fields 5' 7" 160 RB Soph.
1 1 Sebastian Francisco 5' 7" 130 K Soph.

50 50 Kendall Gardener 5' 9" 235 DL Junior
(continued next page)
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Central
Post Season Football Roster

Team Roster (continued)
Jersey Position

Home Away Name Ht. Wt. Offensive Defensive Class
35 35 Chauncey Gilbert 5' 6" 130 DB Soph.
68 68 William Graves 5' 8" 315 OL Fresh.
99 99 Samuel Green 6' 0" 220 DE Fresh.
93 93 Darius Groves 5' 10" 205 DL Junior
94 94 Davon Hall 5' 7" 140 RB Fresh.
57 57 Aric Hamblin 5' 10" 190 DL Junior
95 95 John Hampton 5' 8" 185 DL Soph.
63 63 Dale Harbin 5' 6" 200 DL Fresh.
21 21 William Harper 5' 10" 185 LB Junior
12 12 Antoinio Heard 5' 8" 165 WR Junior
52 52 Donte Hickman 5' 11" 265 OL Junior

Timothy Hicks 5' 11" 240 Fresh.
79 79 Giovanni Howlett 5' 8" 180 OL Soph.
41 41 Mekhi Jackson 5' 7" 155 FB Junior
86 86 Ronald Jackson 5' 10" 135 S Soph.
22 22 Corey Johnson 5' 9" 165 RB Soph.
5 5 Nekia Johnson 5' 9" 195 LB Senior

32 32 Chereioun Jones 5' 10" 145 RB RB Soph.
6 6 Stephen Jones 5' 7" 145 RB Junior

69 69 Garry Kron 5' 7" 220 OL Junior
44 44 Domonic Lewis 5' 7" 150 RB Junior
29 29 TeaWonn Ligon 5' 8" 170 FB Junior
97 97 Korey McClain 5' 7" 130 WR Fresh.
59 59 SaDontae Miller 6' 0" 195 OL Soph.
62 62 RuShuan Morris 6' 2" 295 OL Junior
70 70 James Nichols 5' 7" 235 OL Fresh.
7 7 Myron Norfleet 5' 8" 190 QB Junior

10 10 Elijah Owens 5' 9" 175 S Junior
77 77 Raymond Payne 5' 11" 345 OL Soph.
92 92 William Perry 5' 11" 220 DL Junior
66 66 William Pope 5' 10" 285 DL Senior
87 87 Larry Poyntz 6' 2" 210 TE Junior
71 71 DeShawn Rankins 6' 0" 260 OL Fresh.
45 45 Davon Ray 5' 9" 160 LB Fresh.
3 3 Kenneth Reedel 5' 7" 145 RB Junior

58 58 Isaiah Ricketts 5' 9" 245 DL Soph.
72 72 Brandyn Robertson 5' 7" 205 OL Fresh.
46 46 Marcselis Robinson 5' 11" 145 LB Soph.
56 56 Marlon Robinson 5' 10" 265 DL Senior
74 74 Grover Russell 5' 10" 195 LB Fresh.
75 75 James Shepherd 6' 0" 155 S Fresh.
4 4 James Simpson 6' 0" 165 QB Soph.

96 96 Damon Smith 5' 4" 120 RB Fresh.
47 47 Jerald Smith 5' 10" 150 RB Fresh.
33 33 Kendrick Talley 6' 0" 210 DL Soph.
54 54 Jaylen Taylor 6' 1" 265 OL Junior
30 30 Jaquaz Terrell 5' 9" 170 LB Junior
16 16 Zackary White 6' 2" 160 WR Junior
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Central
Post Season Football Roster

Team Roster (continued)
Jersey Position

Home Away Name Ht. Wt. Offensive Defensive Class
28 28 Jayson Whiting 5' 11" 185 FB Senior
85 85 Trey Williams 6' 1" 155 WR Fresh.
15 15 Anthony Wilson 5' 7" 120 WR Junior
9 9 Ronald Woods 5' 8" 160 S Senior

24 24 Carlos Woodson 5' 6" 140 DB Soph.
27 27 Nate Young 5' 10" 190 S Senior
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School: Central Class: 3A District: 3
Head Coach: Tyrran Scroggins Superintendent: Donna Hargens
Work Phone: (502)485-8226 Principal: Daniel Withers

FAX: (502)485-7034 Athletic Director: Marlon Miller
Mascot Name: Yellowjackets Enrollment:
School Colors: Black & Gold

Assistant Coaches
& Support Staff:

Assistant Coach: Terry Rice-Locket 
Assistant Coach: Kyle Rider (Position Coach - Running Backs)
Assistant Coach: James Simpson 
Assistant Coach: Kenneth White, Sr. 
Assistant Coach: Nathaniel Payne 
Assistant Coach: William K Leach, Sr. (Position Coach - Quarterbacks)
Assistant Coach: William M Black, Jr. (Position Coach - Offensive Line)
Assistant Coach: Raesean Bruce (Position Coach - Receivers)
Assistant Coach: Christopher Franklin (Position Coach - Secondary)
Assistant Coach: Lamont Jenkins 
Assistant Coach: Norman Alvis, Jr. 

Team Roster (by jersey number)
Jersey Position

Home Away Name Ht. Wt. Offensive Defensive Class
Timothy Hicks 5' 11" 240 Fresh.

1 1 Sebastian Francisco 5' 7" 130 K Soph.
2 2 Clavon Armstong 5' 11" 160 WR Junior
3 3 Kenneth Reedel 5' 7" 145 RB Junior
4 4 James Simpson 6' 0" 165 QB Soph.
5 5 Nekia Johnson 5' 9" 195 LB Senior
6 6 Stephen Jones 5' 7" 145 RB Junior
7 7 Myron Norfleet 5' 8" 190 QB Junior
8 8 Aaron Duncan 5' 7" 180 LB Junior
9 9 Ronald Woods 5' 8" 160 S Senior

10 10 Elijah Owens 5' 9" 175 S Junior
11 11 Adrian Ferguson 5' 6" 140 RB Senior
12 12 Antoinio Heard 5' 8" 165 WR Junior
13 13 Andreus Crittenden 5' 6" 160 S Junior
14 14 Kenndal Briggs 5' 8" 160 DB Junior
15 15 Anthony Wilson 5' 7" 120 WR Junior
16 16 Zackary White 6' 2" 160 WR Junior
17 17 Kambrin Brown 5' 11" 175 WR Junior
18 18 Kienan Crutcher 6' 1" 175 WR Senior
19 19 Quincy Baines 5' 9" 145 DB Soph.
20 20 Jonathan Dooley 5' 10" 215 LB Soph.
21 21 William Harper 5' 10" 185 LB Junior
22 22 Corey Johnson 5' 9" 165 RB Soph.
23 23 Keontay Curry 5' 10" 210 LB Junior
24 24 Carlos Woodson 5' 6" 140 DB Soph.
25 25 Stevon Beason 5' 9" 195 RB Senior
27 27 Nate Young 5' 10" 190 S Senior
28 28 Jayson Whiting 5' 11" 185 FB Senior
29 29 TeaWonn Ligon 5' 8" 170 FB Junior
30 30 Jaquaz Terrell 5' 9" 170 LB Junior
31 31 Nolan Childress 5' 8" 175 LB Soph.
32 32 Chereioun Jones 5' 10" 145 RB RB Soph.
33 33 Kendrick Talley 6' 0" 210 DL Soph.
34 34 Anthony Easton 5' 7" 135 DB Senior
35 35 Chauncey Gilbert 5' 6" 130 DB Soph.
36 36 Michael Branch 6' 0" 175 LB Soph.
39 39 Luke Bowman 6' 0" 190 LB Fresh.
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Central
Post Season Football Roster

Team Roster (continued)
Jersey Position

Home Away Name Ht. Wt. Offensive Defensive Class
41 41 Mekhi Jackson 5' 7" 155 FB Junior
43 43 Michael Fields 5' 7" 160 RB Soph.
44 44 Domonic Lewis 5' 7" 150 RB Junior
45 45 Davon Ray 5' 9" 160 LB Fresh.
46 46 Marcselis Robinson 5' 11" 145 LB Soph.
47 47 Jerald Smith 5' 10" 150 RB Fresh.
48 48 Jaquan Brown 5' 9" 150 S Junior
50 50 Kendall Gardener 5' 9" 235 DL Junior
52 52 Donte Hickman 5' 11" 265 OL Junior
54 54 Jaylen Taylor 6' 1" 265 OL Junior
55 55 Taylor Austin 6' 1" 295 OL Senior
56 56 Marlon Robinson 5' 10" 265 DL Senior
57 57 Aric Hamblin 5' 10" 190 DL Junior
58 58 Isaiah Ricketts 5' 9" 245 DL Soph.
59 59 SaDontae Miller 6' 0" 195 OL Soph.
60 60 Jamar Crawford 5' 6" 145 LB Fresh.
62 62 RuShuan Morris 6' 2" 295 OL Junior
63 63 Dale Harbin 5' 6" 200 DL Fresh.
64 64 DeShawn Fenwick 5' 4" 125 RB RB Fresh.
65 65 Ronnall Clark 5' 11" 220 OL OL Fresh.
66 66 William Pope 5' 10" 285 DL Senior
68 68 William Graves 5' 8" 315 OL Fresh.
69 69 Garry Kron 5' 7" 220 OL Junior
70 70 James Nichols 5' 7" 235 OL Fresh.
71 71 DeShawn Rankins 6' 0" 260 OL Fresh.
72 72 Brandyn Robertson 5' 7" 205 OL Fresh.
74 74 Grover Russell 5' 10" 195 LB Fresh.
75 75 James Shepherd 6' 0" 155 S Fresh.
76 76 Sermoin Dawson 5' 11" 195 OL Soph.
77 77 Raymond Payne 5' 11" 345 OL Soph.
79 79 Giovanni Howlett 5' 8" 180 OL Soph.
81 81 Jaquan Bolden 6' 1" 185 TE Soph.
83 83 Raiden Anderson 5' 5" 130 WR Soph.
85 85 Trey Williams 6' 1" 155 WR Fresh.
86 86 Ronald Jackson 5' 10" 135 S Soph.
87 87 Larry Poyntz 6' 2" 210 TE Junior
88 88 Melvin Blakey 5' 7" 120 WR Fresh.
89 89 Raymond Batts 5' 10" 135 WR Soph.
90  90 Jawon Bowman 5' 7" 205 Soph.
91 91 Marquis Barbee 6' 1" 190 DB Soph.
92 92 William Perry 5' 11" 220 DL Junior
93 93 Darius Groves 5' 10" 205 DL Junior
94 94 Davon Hall 5' 7" 140 RB Fresh.
95 95 John Hampton 5' 8" 185 DL Soph.
96 96 Damon Smith 5' 4" 120 RB Fresh.
97 97 Korey McClain 5' 7" 130 WR Fresh.
99 99 Samuel Green 6' 0" 220 DE Fresh.
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